Suzlon Energy Ltd.

One Earth, Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028, India



Phone : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000 Fax : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

E-mail: pune@suzlon.com URL: www.suzlon.com

28th September 2022.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051. **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Outcome of the Meeting of the Securities Issue Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company dated 28th September 2022.

Ref.: Regulation 30 and 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Further to our intimation dated 25th September 2022 informing approval of the terms and conditions of the Rights Issue, this is to inform that the Securities Issue Committee of the Board, at its meeting held on 28th September 2022 (which commenced at 9.00 a.m. and concluded at 9.10 a.m.), has, inter alia, approved the following:

1. Issue Period:

Issue Opening Date	Tuesday, 11 th October 2022
Issue Closing Date	Thursday, 20 th October 2022.

- 2. ISIN for Rights Entitlement: INE040H20013.
- **3. Record date:** Tuesday, 4th October 2022 for the purpose of determining the equity shareholders entitled to receive the rights entitlement in the Rights Issue.
- **4.** the Letter of Offer to be filed with Securities and Exchange Board of India, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.